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COURSE HOURS DATA CHART 

 
 

 
Nursing Course Name 

Theory 

Clock 

Hours 

 
Lab Clock 

Hours 

Clinical 

Clock 

Hours 

Total 

Course 

Clock 

Hours 

PN 101 

Practical Nursing Concepts 1 
 

75 

 
135 

 
0 

 
210 

PN 102 

Practical Nursing Concepts 2 

(Pediatrics content) 

 

 
105 

 

 
51 

 

 
84 

 

 
240 

PN 103 

Practical Nursing Concepts 3 

(OB content) 

 

 
60 

 

 
14 

 

 
76 

 

 
150 

PN 185 

Role Transition 
 

30 

 
0 

 
120 

 
150 

Total Clock Hours 270 200 280  

Total Program Clock Hours  750 

 


