## 2024 – 2025 NURSING EDUCATION PROGRAM ANNUAL REPORT

## COURSE HOURS DATA CHART

Nursing Course Name	Theory Clock Hours	Lab Clock Hours	Clinical Clock Hours	Total Course Clock Hours
PN 101				
Practical Nursing Concepts 1	75	135	0	210
PN 102				
Practical Nursing Concepts 2				
(Pediatrics content)	105	51	84	240
PN 103				
Practical Nursing Concepts 3				
(OB content)	60	14	76	150
PN 185				
Role Transition	30	0	120	150
Total Clock Hours	270	200	280	
Total Program Clock Hours				750